Team, Team, Handicapped

South Sound USBC
Open Final Prize Listing

2026 SSUSBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 The Dead Milkmen * 6
2 JKSG 21
3 Dudes 30
4 Those Guys 32
5 Misfits 19
6 Chace's Team 36
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,570.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,570.00
Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Williams, Kyree/ Cornell, Michadl R 10
2 Mundt, Matthew M / Nabbefeld, Howard "Ben" 20
B
3 Webb, Kati M / Dillingham, Asia A 28
4 Pritchard, Adam R / Kearney, Jeff S 19
5 Maro, Michael E / Peaslee, Brayden Z 33
6 Lipscomb, Ricky / DuPont, Walter A 16
7 Ward, Preston, Jr / Becker, Don G, Jr 7
7 O'Déell, Daniel J/ O'Dell, Im W 13
9 Mecham, Dallas/ Mecham, Jeremy 35
10 Milasich, Michael J/ Mudd, Zachary J 12
11 Dolan, Scott W / Dolan, Samantha F 14
12 Lee, JoshuaY / Richards, Michael A 27
12 Donahue, Thomas P/ Madsen, Ben P 11
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,695.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,695.00
Singles, Singles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Peaslee, Brayden Z 33
2 Kearney, Jeff S 19
3 Dunn, Martin E 6
4 Cornell, Michael R 10
5 Smith, Ronald E 2
6 McSherry, Chace D 26
7 Dillingham, Justin L 28

Score

3,027
2,961
2,950
2,909
2,904
2,902

830
820
801
798
797
795

Prize
$700.00
$580.00
$480.00
$380.00
$270.00
$160.00

Prize
$350.00
$280.00

$260.00
$245.00
$230.00
$220.00
$205.00
$205.00
$190.00
$180.00
$170.00

$80.00

$80.00

Prize
$275.00
$225.00
$200.00
$180.00
$160.00
$150.00
$140.00

From
Bremerton, WA
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
Belfair, WA
Tacoma, WA
Spanaway, WA

From
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA

University Place, WA
Tacoma, WA
Cosmopolis, WA
Buckley, WA
Tacoma, WA
Graham, WA

L ake Stevens, WA
Tacoma, WA

Fife, WA

Tacoma, WA
Puyallup, WA

From

Cosmopolis, WA
Tacoma, WA
Bremerton, WA
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA
Puyallup, WA
University Place, WA



8 Romanoff, Jordan D
9 Ngo, Thuan
10 Brown, Joel K
11 Ramage, Tim
12 Bostrom, Randy G
13 Hayes, Peter V
13 Richards, Michael A
15 Maro, Michael E
16 Sewell, Sean
17 Becker, Don G
18 Williams, Kaelon
18 Parker, CharlesR
20 Borja, Xavier F
21 O'Ddll, Scott E
21 Pritchard, Adam R
23 ODdl, JmWwW
23 Mundt, Matthew M
23 Thomas, Kenneth F

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

South Sound USBC
Open Final Prize Listing
2026 SSUSBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name
Kearney, Jeff S
Bostrom, Randy G
Webb, Kati M
McSherry, Chace D
Becker, Don G
Ramage, Tim
Powell, Jovon D
Mundt, Matthew M
Cornell, Michael R
Ngo, Thuan

O'Dell, Scott E

12 Miranda, Shaylene M
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Kearney, Jeff S
2 Romanoff, Jordan D
3 Ngo, Thuan

18 784

29 779

34 773

6 765

30 761

26 752

26 752

33 749

25 746

7 744

10 742

23 742

31 739

13 738

19 738

13 737

20 737

11 737
$2,605.00
$2,605.00

Entry Score

19 2,380

30 2,291

28 2,279

36 2,267

7 2,253

6 2251

29 2,247

20 2,246

10 2,241

29 2,237

13 2,233

2 2232
$515.00
$515.00

Entry Score

19 2,227

18 2,144

29 2,039

$130.00
$120.00
$110.00
$100.00
$90.00
$80.00
$80.00
$70.00
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$55.00
$50.00
$45.00
$45.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

Prize
$81.00
$74.00
$67.00
$60.00
$53.00
$46.00
$39.00
$33.00
$26.00
$19.00
$12.00
$5.00

Prize
$100.00

$70.00

$57.00

Buckley, WA
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
Bremerton, WA
Tacoma, WA
Puyallup, WA
Puyallup, WA
Cosmopolis, WA
Spanaway, WA
Tacoma, WA
Graham, WA
Spanaway, WA
Puyallup, WA
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA
Puyallup, WA

From

Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
University Place, WA
Spanaway, WA
Tacoma, WA
Bremerton, WA
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA
Graham, WA
Tacoma, WA

From

Tacoma, WA
Buckley, WA
Tacoma, WA



Richards, Michael A
Bostrom, Randy G
Powell, Jovon D
Smith, Ronald E
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

South Sound USBC
Open Final Prize Listing

2026 SSUSBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

$325.00

$325.00

$8,710.00

26
30
29

2

2,033
2,030
2,022
2,009

$44.00
$31.00
$18.00

$5.00

Puyallup, WA
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA



