

South Sound USBC  
**Open Final Prize Listing**  
 2026 SSUSBC Open Championship  
 Sorted By Event, Division

**Team, Team, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	The Dead Milkmen *	6	3,027	\$700.00	Bremerton, WA
2	JKSG	21	2,961	\$580.00	Tacoma, WA
3	Dudes	30	2,950	\$480.00	Tacoma, WA
4	Those Guys	32	2,909	\$380.00	Belfair, WA
5	Misfits	19	2,904	\$270.00	Tacoma, WA
6	Chace's Team	36	2,902	\$160.00	Spanaway, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,570.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,570.00

**Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Williams, Kyree / Cornell, Michael R	10	1,570	\$350.00	Graham, WA
2	Mundt, Matthew M / Nabbefeld, Howard "Ben" B	20	1,541	\$280.00	Tacoma, WA
3	Webb, Kati M / Dillingham, Asia A	28	1,540	\$260.00	University Place, WA
4	Pritchard, Adam R / Kearney, Jeff S	19	1,529	\$245.00	Tacoma, WA
5	Maro, Michael E / Peaslee, Brayden Z	33	1,493	\$230.00	Cosmopolis, WA
6	Lipscomb, Ricky / DuPont, Walter A	16	1,480	\$220.00	Buckley, WA
7	Ward, Preston, Jr / Becker, Don G, Jr	7	1,479	\$205.00	Tacoma, WA
7	O'Dell, Daniel J / O'Dell, Jim W	13	1,479	\$205.00	Graham, WA
9	Mecham, Dallas / Mecham, Jeremy	35	1,474	\$190.00	Lake Stevens, WA
10	Milasich, Michael J / Mudd, Zachary J	12	1,461	\$180.00	Tacoma, WA
11	Dolan, Scott W / Dolan, Samantha F	14	1,457	\$170.00	Fife, WA
12	Lee, Joshua Y / Richards, Michael A	27	1,456	\$80.00	Tacoma, WA
12	Donahue, Thomas P / Madsen, Ben P	11	1,456	\$80.00	Puyallup, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,695.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,695.00

**Singles, Singles, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Peaslee, Brayden Z	33	853	\$275.00	Cosmopolis, WA
2	Kearney, Jeff S	19	830	\$225.00	Tacoma, WA
3	Dunn, Martin E	6	820	\$200.00	Bremerton, WA
4	Cornell, Michael R	10	801	\$180.00	Graham, WA
5	Smith, Ronald E	2	798	\$160.00	Tacoma, WA
6	McSherry, Chace D	26	797	\$150.00	Puyallup, WA
7	Dillingham, Justin L	28	795	\$140.00	University Place, WA

South Sound USBC  
**Open Final Prize Listing**  
 2026 SSUSBC Open Championship  
 Sorted By Event, Division

8	Romanoff, Jordan D	18	784	\$130.00	Buckley, WA
9	Ngo, Thuan	29	779	\$120.00	Tacoma, WA
10	Brown, Joel K	34	773	\$110.00	Tacoma, WA
11	Ramage, Tim	6	765	\$100.00	Bremerton, WA
12	Bostrom, Randy G	30	761	\$90.00	Tacoma, WA
13	Hayes, Peter V	26	752	\$80.00	Puyallup, WA
13	Richards, Michael A	26	752	\$80.00	Puyallup, WA
15	Maro, Michael E	33	749	\$70.00	Cosmopolis, WA
16	Sewell, Sean	25	746	\$65.00	Spanaway, WA
17	Becker, Don G	7	744	\$60.00	Tacoma, WA
18	Williams, Kaelon	10	742	\$55.00	Graham, WA
18	Parker, Charles R	23	742	\$55.00	Spanaway, WA
20	Borja, Xavier F	31	739	\$50.00	Puyallup, WA
21	O'Dell, Scott E	13	738	\$45.00	Graham, WA
21	Pritchard, Adam R	19	738	\$45.00	Tacoma, WA
23	O'Dell, Jim W	13	737	\$40.00	Graham, WA
23	Mundt, Matthew M	20	737	\$40.00	Tacoma, WA
23	Thomas, Kenneth F	11	737	\$40.00	Puyallup, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,605.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,605.00

**All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap, Handicapped**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kearney, Jeff S	19	2,380	\$81.00	Tacoma, WA
2	Bostrom, Randy G	30	2,291	\$74.00	Tacoma, WA
3	Webb, Kati M	28	2,279	\$67.00	University Place, WA
4	McSherry, Chace D	36	2,267	\$60.00	Spanaway, WA
5	Becker, Don G	7	2,253	\$53.00	Tacoma, WA
6	Ramage, Tim	6	2,251	\$46.00	Bremerton, WA
7	Powell, Jovon D	29	2,247	\$39.00	Tacoma, WA
8	Mundt, Matthew M	20	2,246	\$33.00	Tacoma, WA
9	Cornell, Michael R	10	2,241	\$26.00	Graham, WA
10	Ngo, Thuan	29	2,237	\$19.00	Tacoma, WA
11	O'Dell, Scott E	13	2,233	\$12.00	Graham, WA
12	Miranda, Shaylene M	2	2,232	\$5.00	Tacoma, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$515.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$515.00

**All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch, Scratch**

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kearney, Jeff S	19	2,227	\$100.00	Tacoma, WA
2	Romanoff, Jordan D	18	2,144	\$70.00	Buckley, WA
3	Ngo, Thuan	29	2,039	\$57.00	Tacoma, WA

South Sound USBC  
**Open Final Prize Listing**  
2026 SSUSBC Open Championship  
Sorted By Event, Division

4	Richards, Michael A	26	2,033	\$44.00	Puyallup, WA
5	Bostrom, Randy G	30	2,030	\$31.00	Tacoma, WA
6	Powell, Jovon D	29	2,022	\$18.00	Tacoma, WA
7	Smith, Ronald E	2	2,009	\$5.00	Tacoma, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$325.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$325.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$8,710.00